## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM744672

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Paisley Crafts LLC		06/27/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Glimmer Body Art, LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Plaza del Amo, Suite 514	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4185805	GLIMMER	
Registration Number:	3594608	GLIMMER BODY ART	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3109989109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-998-9100 Email: TM@conklelaw.com

Mark D. Kremer, CONKLE, KREMER & ENGEL **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3130 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 500 Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1309.300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Kremer
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Kremer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2022-07-29-GLIMMER-FULLY EXECUTED US ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2022-07-29-GLIMMER-FULLY EXECUTED US ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0879**

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Paisley Crafts LLC, ("Assignor"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company, located 2515 South Road, 5th Floor, Poughkeepsie, New York 12601, is the registered owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof listed on Attachment A (collectively, "the Trademarks").

Whereas, Glimmer Body Art, LLC, ("Assignee"), a California Limited Liability Company, located at 2711 Plaza del Amo, Suite 514, Torrance, California 90503, wishes to acquire all the right, title and interest to said Trademarks, together with all goodwill pertaining thereto.

THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns the Trademarks to Assignee as follows:

#### 1. GRANT OF RIGHTS:

Assignor irrevocably grants, sells, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee, all right, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world that it has in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, including the right to, and all claims for, past damages, it being acknowledged and understood that it is the intention of this assignment to confer upon Assignee, Assignor's full and complete title to and ownership of the Trademarks, for their life, or any term allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has agreed to and executed this Assignment as of June 27, 2022.

ASSIGNOR: Paisley Crafts LLC

By: Jish Walver for

Its: VP Product Development & Marketing.

ASSIGNEE: Glimmer Body Art, LLC

By: <u>%alustiano Samaco, III</u>

its: Managing Member

1309.050\9936

# ATTACHMENT A

Trademark	Country	Status	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Owner
GLIMMER	U.S.	Registered	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Paisley
BODY ART			3594608	03/24/2009	Crafts, LLC
(Stylized)			:		
GLIMMER	U.S.	Registered	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Paisley
			4185805	08/07/2012	Crafts, LLC

1309.050\9936

**RECORDED: 07/29/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0881